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First Name Last Name Address City Zip Phone Email State Paid

Deidre Amon-Meitus 4900 S. Ulster St.  13-102 Denver 80237 720-428-9226 deidreCFI@hotmail.com Yes

Sharla Arend 1776 S. Jackson, #202 Denver 80210 303-393-1755 smarend@comcast.net No

Rachel Baumel 2373 Central Pk Boulevard, Suite 100 Denver 80238 303-803-1522 rkbaumel@yahoo.com See OCR List

Kathryn Beck 300 Union Blvd. Ste. 300 Lakewood 80228 303-278-3078 barristerbeck@msn.com No

Emmet Bellville III 503 N. Main Street, Unit 207 Colo Sprgs 81003 719-251-7077 SCFE.LLC@gmail.com Yes

Sarah Bell-Wright 717 Oak Court New Castle 81647 970-618-0021 sarahbellrn@gmail.com Yes

Billie Bemis 6087 S. Quebec St. Ste 102 Centennial 80111 303-558-4211 billie@dcop-co.com Yes

Marlene Bizub 312 S. Weber Ste.  E Colo Sprgs 80907 719-622-0844 drbizub@yahoo.com Yes

Janice Black 524 North Tejon Colo Sprgs 80903 719-201-0887 contact@JaniceBlack.com Yes

David Bolocofsky 7100 E Belleview Avenue  Ste 308 Englewood 80111 303-694-2220 david@milehighfamilylawyers.com No

Niceta Bradburn 7400 E. Orchard Rd Ste225S Greenwd Vlg 80111 303-771-1864 nbradburn@brandesandassociates.com No

Kathryn Bright 954 North Street, Suite 206 Boulder 80304 303-817-7395 k-bright@comcast.net Yes

George Brown P.O. Box 460805 Aurora 80046 303-680-0308 GBrownCapt@aol.com No

Caprece Byrd 15290 E. 6th Ave  Ste 170 Aurora 80011 720-394-5024 Caprece@theframeofmind.org Yes

Michael Carroll 10144 Clovercrest Dr Colo Sprgs 80920 719-439-0830 child-family@outlook.com Yes

Dominique Condevaux 12101 East Second Avenue Ste201B Aurora 80011 303-819-7788 dominique@paxcounsel.com Yes

Angelina Cordova 8000 E. Prentice Ave  B2 Greenwd Vlg 80111 720-488-0878 1daatc@gmail.com No

Deana Davalos 155 E. Boardwalk Dr, Suite 412 Fort Collins 80525 970-682-0808 Davalos@familycenternoco.com Yes

Michael Davis 383 W. Drake Rd Ste#201 Fort Collins 80526 970-593-2476 info@clearpeaks.org Yes

Jane Derk 2632 Sunset Lane Greeley 80634 970-576-6284 jajderk@gmail.com No

Dani Diercks 2417 S Gilpin St. Denver 80210 303-887-8879 danidiercks@gmail.com See OCR List

Terry Duffin P.O. Box 1073 Berthoud 80513 970-689-2726 terduff@msn.com Yes

Craig Eades 7651 West 41st Avenue, Suite 200 Wheat Ridge 80033 720-272-7830 craigeades@gmail.com No

Susan Elkins 107 Wilcox, Ste 100 Castle Rock 80104 303-688-4526 sleelkins@aol.com See OCR List

Traci Engdol Fruhwirth 19751 E. Mainstreeet Ste 395 Parker 80138 303-841-2752 teflaw@yahoo.com No

Misty Ewegen 919 E 10th Ave Denver 80218 720-457-1453 misty@ewellp.com See OCR List

Jennifer Eyl 3700 Quebec St #100313 Denver 80207 720-295-5395 jennifer@jennifereyl.com See OCR List

18th Judicial District

CFI Eligibility Roster

The 18th Judicial District is not certifying or recommending any professional by inclusion in this roster.  Inclusion in this roster only indicates that the professional has submitted a completed 

affidavit to SCAO and that the professional has successfully passed a criminal background check with the Colorado Bureau of Investigation through processes and guidelines established by 

SCAO.  Inclusion in this roster only indicates eligibility for consideration of appointment by a judicial district or the Office of the Child’s Representative.  Judicial districts and the Office of the 

Child’s Representative determine final eligibility for appointment of any Child and Family Investigator.  A party considering requesting appointment of a Child and Family Investigator should 

conduct an independent investigation of the qualifications of a professional.  Being included on the eligibility roster should not create an expectation of appointment by the Court.
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Sharon Feder 6436 S, Quebec Street Ste 100 Englewood 80111 303-669-8932 SharonSFeder@msn.com Yes

William Firelli 2435 Kline Street Lakewood 80215 303-859-8009 choicesinliving@aol.com Yes

Thomas Foley 3515 S. Tamarac Drive Ste 200 Denver 80237 720-341-7619 foley_tef@centurylink.net See OCR List

Juanita Gehrke 2 West Dry Creek Circle Ste 100 Denver 80120 720-236-7756 wgehrke@gehrkelawfirm.com See OCR List

Steve Gimpel 350 Broadway Street Boulder 80305 303-554-6710 sbgimpel@msn.com Yes

Sharon Grady 19570 Broken Fence Way Monument 80132 719-393-5806 chancery26@gmail.com Yes

Troy Grimes 2620 Poplar St Denver 80207 720-281-2553 tgrimes.biggerthanme@gmail.com Yes

Celia Harned 3801 E. Florida Ave., #400 Denver 80210 303-777-1128 harnedc@msn.com See OCR List

Phillip Hendrix 200 S. Wilcox Street  #502 Castle Rock 80104 720-271-3337 phillip@covenantcounselors.com No

Sarah Higgins 305 W South 1st Street Johnstown 80534 970-231-2681 sarahhiggins@chrysalisfamilygrowth.com Yes

Maureen Hoff P.O. Box 1927 Broomfield 80020 720-327-8390 maureenhoff14@gmail.com Yes

Alice S. Horning-Rieder PO Box 1634 Paonia 81428 970-872-4218 ashr13@hotmail.com Yes

Shalee Horstman 1215 E 6th Ave Denver 80218 720-420-0276 shalee@danceforthesoul.org Yes

Mary Houchin 590 Hwy 105, #221 Monument 80132 719-641-1162 Mary.Houchin@voiceforthechildllc.com No

Chris Ingold 1525 Josephine Street Denver 80206 720-226-6026 chrisingold@mac.com See OCR List

Edith Israel 2975 Valmont Road #310 Boulder 80301 303-444-3823 israele@indra.com No

Meredith Karre 6870 W 52nd Ave Ste 125 Arvada 80002 303-934-1125 mkarre@coloradolegaladvocates.com See OCR List

Lynda Kemp 1612 Pennsylvania Street Denver 80203 303-995-6530 lyndakempphd@gmail.com Yes

Mark Kilmer 5377 Manhattan Circle, Suite 201 Boulder 80303 303-995-1188 markkilmerphd@msn.com Yes

Lon Kopit 7940 S University Blvd Ste 210 Centennial 80122 303-770-1700 drlonkopit@aol.com No

Frank Kunstal 200 E. 7th Street  Ste 320 Loveland 80537 970-663-5757 drfrankkunstal@gmail.com No

Armand Lebovits 1720 South Bellaire Street, Suite 900 Denver 80222 303-759-1616 armandlebovitslcsw@gmail.com No

Kathryn Lees P.O. Box 888 Johnstown 80534 970-593-2201 kathrynalees@msn.com Yes

Carol Leirer 88 Inverness Circle East, Suite N101 Englewood 80112 720-560-5950 carol@thelslawgroup.com See OCR List

Janet Leo PO Box 871 Wheat Ridge 80034 303-829-2090 jmllegal@comcast.net Yes

Robin Levine PO Box 4406 Grand Junction 81502 303-359-4030 robin.levine2012@gmail.com Yes

Beth Lieberman 108 E. Cheyenne Rd. #209 Colo Sprgs 80906 719-444-8550 bethlieboffc@aol.com Yes

David Littman 1772 Emerson Street Denver 80218 303-832-4200 David@LittmanFamilyLaw.com No
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John Lobue 964 Spruce Court Denver 80230 303-578-9340 honomaipuuwai@gmail.com No

Jan Loesch PO Box 304 Brush 80723 970-768-6745 janloesch@hotmail.com Yes

Michal Lord-Blegen 1889 York Street Denver 80206 303-333-4106 michal@wslbfamilylaw.com See OCR List

Robert Lubowitz PO Box 40013 Denver 80204 303-777-5623 clintrenolives@msn.com See OCR List

Linda Mann 2545 Ames St. Edgewater 80214 720-315-9256 lindalmann11@gmail.com See OCR List

Carol Marfut 1660 S. Albion Street, #408 Denver 80222 303-759-1185 carolmarfut@q.com No

Taya Matoy 1630A 30th Street  #187 Boulder 80301 720-432-5386 matoy.co_familyresolutions@yahoo.com Yes

April Matulovich 7432 Silverbow Circle Colo Sprgs 80925 719-201-2455 amatulovich@centurylink.net No

Mark Mettler PO Box 68 Masonville 80541 970-225-0073 mettlermark@yahoo.com Yes

Sheena Moran 605 Parfet St., Suite 102 Lakewood 80215 303-476-6174 sheena@smmoranlawoffice.com See OCR List

Andrew Morozov 1306 South Parker Road, Apt. 276 Denver 80231 303-264-7946 andrew777x3@gmail.com Yes

Lisa Morse 19501 East Mainstreet Parker 80138 720-862-3000 morselisas0@gmail.com See OCR List

Gay Niermann 5941 S. Middlefield Rd.  Ste 201 Littleton 80123 303-350-3905 niermann1@msn.com See OCR List

Janelle O'Boyle 659 4th Avenue Longmont 80501 970-988-7936 mtnsagecounseling@msn.com No

Julia Olson 2805 Race Street Denver 80205 720-356-1600 julia.ann.olson@gmail.com Yes

Jennifer Parker 4045 Wadsworth Blvd  Ste 270 Wheatridge 80033 720-475-1054 tandem.therapy@yahoo.com Yes

Robert Pelc 4251 S. Natches Ct.  Unit A Englewood 80110 303-388-6761 repelcphd@hotmail.com No

Nancy Perry 5808 South Rapp Street, Suite 100 Littleton 80120 303-430-4136 nancyperrylcsw@q.com No

Jasmine Peters 3754 South Orleans Street Aurora 80013 720-343-9081 jasmine@parentingwellnesscenter.com Yes

Patricia Post 1580 Lincoln St. #1200 Denver 80203 303-831-0955 PatKPost@aol.com See OCR List

Julia Purchase 1562 Pearl Street Denver 80203 303-588-6351 jpurchaselegal@gmail.com See OCR List

Ida Joyce Randall 2860 South Circle Drive  Ste 115 Colo Sprgs 80906 719-634-1240 jrandall@counseling-partners.com Yes

Gary Reser 346 Acoma Denver 80223 303-282-1070 garyreser@familytransitions.net Yes

Ruth Rinehart 14143 Denver West Pkwy  Ste 100 Golden 80401 720-290-5715 ruth@threetrusts.com Yes

Stephanie Ritland PO Box 467 Strasburg 80136 303-819-0548 sritland03@law.du.edu See OCR List

Daniel Roberts 619 4th St   PO Box 66 La Jara 81140 719-480-1676 robertsdg61@gmail.com Yes

Michele Roche P.O.Box 6301 Denver 80206 720-458-0799 mroche5@comcast.net See OCR List

Marisol Rodriguez 10370 Nelson Street Westminster 80021 720-257-1639 rodriguez_marisol1@msn.com Yes
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Barbara Saban 8795 Ralston Rd. #236C Arvada 80002 303-431-1963 bsabanlcsw@aol.com Yes

Bonnie Saltzman 425 S. Cherry St  Ste 620 Denver 80246 303-333-3554 Saltzmanlaw@aol.com See OCR List

Gabriela Sandoval 600 17th Street  Ste 2800 South Denver 80202 303-954-4580 gns@denvercfi.info See OCR List

Patricia Schwartz P.O. Box 3676 Parker 80134 303-840-5731 pasman300@gmail.com See OCR List

Beth Shaffer P.O. Box 1073 Littleton 80160 720-231-6207 bethrenae77@yahoo.com Yes

Steven Shaver 14143 Denver West Blvd.  Ste 100 Golden 80401 678-800-1086 stevenshaver@gmail.com Yes

Clarene Shelley 8214 Yarrow Street Arvada 80005 303-422-4095 clarene2@comcast.net Yes

Carolyn Sheridan 3615 Desert Ridge Place Castlerock 80108 360-510-2651 cesheridan1@gmail.com Yes

Charlene Slover 7850 Vance Drive,Ste. 155 Arvada 80003 303-424-8873 slovercharlene@hotmail.com No

Carolyna Smiley-Marquez Box 211 Hygiene 80533 303-772-1714 carolyna@smileyandcompany.com Yes

Kelley Southerland 1562 Pearl Street Denver 80203 303-433-1964 krslegal@yahoo.com No

Brenda St. John P.O. Box 4113 Grand Junction 81502 970-242-6544 AlwaysMediate1st@hotmail.com Yes

Alexis Taylor 2551 S. Ivy Street Denver 80222 858-336-7568 alexistaylordavis@gmail.com Yes

Patricia Thompson PO Box 142 Arriba 80804 719-349-0742 patriciathompson807@hotmail.com Yes

Jeanette Troncoso 20971 E. Smoky Hill Rd.  Ste 209 Centennial 80015 720-982-3708 jeanette0310@hotmail.com Yes

Kristine Turner 558 Castle Pines Pkwy. Unit B #364 Castle Pines 80108 303-706-9424 Kristine.turner@newbeginningscoparenting.com No

Anna Ulrich P.O. Box 1101 South Fork 81154 719-849-8976 UlrichAnna@gmail.com See OCR List

Mary Ursich PO Box 200 Iliff 80736 720-436-7537 communitysolutions@helpingmoveforward.com Yes

William Van Horn 9491 South Johnson Court Littleton 80127 303-948-8435 bill@vanhornfamilylaw.com See OCR List

Pamela Wakefield 3515 S. Tamarac Dr., Suite 200 Denver 80237 303-753-1229 pamwakefieldlaw@q.com See OCR List

Dana Wakefield 3515 S. Tamarac Dr., Suite 200 Denver 80237 303-753-1229 dwakefieldlaw@gmail.com See OCR List

Barbara Weaver 1997 South Fork Drive Lafayette 80026 303-530-9124 AJourney2001@aol.com Yes

Gina Weitzenkorn 1441 18 Street  Ste 150 Denver 80202 303-292-1441 gbw@mwlawpc.com See OCR List

Mary Wollard 4465 Kipling St Ste 200 Wheat Ridge 80033 303-455-6300 mary@cofamilysolutions.com No

Larry Young Sr. 1430 Chesham Circle Colo Sprgs 80907 719-246-1320 doclarryyoung@aol.com Yes


